Seney National Wildlife Refuge 2008 Amateur Photo Contest

You're invited to participate in the Seney National Wildlife Refuge Amateur Photo Contest. The sole purpose of the contest is to encourage you to visit and enjoy the Refuge. Up to three entries (total) per person may be submitted. Photos may depict any of the following categories:

- 1. Wildlife
- 2. Public Use/Recreation
- 3. Landscape

The photos will be displayed in the Visitor Center during September and October. The public will vote for their favorites in each of the categories. Certificates, ribbons and prizes (e.g. books, t-shirts, posters) will be awarded. All entries will remain on display at the Visitor Center until the end of the season, October 15th. Official contest rules are as follows:

- 1. Photographers must be non-professional; this is an amateur contest. All entries must be photographs taken at Seney National Wildlife Refuge.
- 2. All photographs should be 5"x7", 8"x10" or 8"x12". Black and white or color photos are acceptable. *Photos may not be matted nor should there be any frame surrounding the photo*.
- 3. Mail or deliver (Emailed entries will not be accepted) all entries to:

Seney National Wildlife Refuge Photo Contest 1674 refuge Entrance Rd Seney, Michigan 49883

- **4.** On the center back of the photo please include your name, address, phone number, category entered, the name of the photo, and the date.
- 5. All entries must be received by **August 31,2008**, or they will not be accepted.
- **6.** All entries will be retained by the Refuge and may be used for non-profit publications, web pages and presentations.
- 7. While extreme care will be taken in handling all entries, the Refuge cannot be responsible for any damage to photographs.
- 8. Winners will be notified by December 15, 2008.

For further information please call (906) 586-9851 ext.15.